
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2236

ANSWERED ON- 04/08/2022

FUNDS ALLOCATED TO NEHRU YUVA KENDRA

2236. SHRI A. A. RAHIM:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:-

(a) funds allocated to the Nehru Yuva Kendra during the last five years, State-wise thereof;

(b) funds spent by the Nehru Yuva Kendra during the last five years, State-wise; and

(c) whether the Nehru Yuva Kendra funds programmes are conducted by other organizations including cultural organisations, if so, the details of the same including the list of such organisations for which funds have been given?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) & (b) Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan is an Autonomous body under the administrative control of the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports. Ministry releases funds to NYKS Headquarters in Delhi which further allocates funds to its State Offices. State wise funds allocated by NYKS Hqrs and expenditure incurred during last five years, under NYKS is at Annexure.


(c) Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan does not release funds to other organizations including cultural organization for conduct of its programmes.

*****
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ANNEXURE
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) & (B) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 2236 FOR ANSWER ON 04.08.2022 ASKED BY SHRI A. A. RAHIM, HON’BLE
MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING FUNDS ALLOCATED TO  NEHRU  YUVA
KENDRA

  State-wise fund allocated by NYKS Hqrs. and Expenditure (Rs. lakhs)
Name of State/UT  2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21  2021-22*

  Allocate Expend Allocate Expend Allocate Expend Allocate Expend Allocate Expend

Andhra Pradesh 465 455 600 559 758 744 559 629 762 690
Arunachal
Pradesh 500 490 646 602 816 802 602 678 820 743

Assam 965 945 1246 1160 1574 1546 1160 1307 1582 1434

Bihar 1,358 1,330 1753 1633 2215 2176 1633 1839 2226 2018

Chattisgarh 572 560 738 688 933 916 688 774 937 850

Goa 71 70 92 86 117 115 86 97 117 106

Gujrat 893 875 1153 1075 1457 1431 1074 1210 1465 1327

Haryana 679 665 877 817 1108 1088 817 920 1113 1009
Himachal
Pradesh 429 420 554 516 700 687 516 581 703 637
Jammu &
Kashmir 500 490 646 602 816 802 602 678 820 743

Jharkhand  786 770 1015 946 1282 1260 946 1065 1289 1168

Karnataka 965 945 1246 1160 1574 1546 1160 1307 1582 1434

Kerala 500 490 646 602 816 802 602 678 820 743

Madhya Pradesh 1,715 1,679 2214 2063 2798 2748 2063 2323 2812 2549

Maharashtra 1,215 1,190 1568 1461 1982 1947 1461 1645 1992 1805

Manipur 357 350 461 430 583 573 430 484 586 531

Meghalaya 250 245 323 301 408 401 301 339 410 372

Mizoram 286 280 369 344 466 458 344 387 469 425

Nagaland 393 385 507 473 641 630 473 532 644 584

Orissa 1,072 1,050 1384 1289 1749 1718 1289 1452 1758 1593

Punjab 715 700 923 860 1166 1145 860 968 1172 1062

Rajasthan 1,144 1,120 1476 1375 1865 1832 1375 1549 1875 1699

Sikkim 143 140 185 172 233 229 172 194 234 212

Tamilnadu 1,108 1,085 1430 1332 1807 1775 1332 1500 1816 1646

Telangana 357 350 461 430 583 573 430 484 586 531

Tripura 143 140 185 172 233 229 172 194 234 212

Uttar Pradesh 2,537 2,484 3275 3052 4139 4065 3051 3436 4160 3770

Uttarakhand 465 455 600 559 758 744 559 629 762 690

West Bengal 822 805 1061 989 1341 1317 988 1113 1348 1221

A&N Island 214 210 277 258 350 344 258 290 352 319

Chandigarh 36 35 46 43 58 57 43 48 59 53

D & N Haveli 36 35 46 43 58 57 43 48 59 53

Daman & Diu 71 70 92 86 117 115 86 97 117 106

Delhi 322 315 415 387 525 515 387 436 527 478

Lakshdweep 36 35 46 43 58 57 43 48 59 53

Pondicheri 143 140 185 172 233 229 172 194 234 212

TOTAL  22,265 21,798 28740 26777 36318 35672 26775 30150 36500 33079
Excess expenditure by NYKS in certain states in some years includes the revalidated amount of the previous year. Expenditure reported for the year 2021-22 is provisional and unaudited.
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